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EN ENGLISH
Product Manual for Zwilling Dinner & Coffee Spoon Set (6 pcs)

1. General Information  
Thank you for purchasing the Zwilling Dinner & Coffee Spoon Set. This premium quality cutlery is designed to enhance 
your dining experience. Each spoon is crafted with precision from high-quality stainless steel, ensuring both durability 
and elegance at your table.

2. Safety Information  
- Ensure that all cutlery is handled with care to avoid injury.  
- The spoons are not toys; keep them out of reach of children.  
- Do not use the spoons for purposes other than their intended use (e.g., do not use as tools or in cooking applications).  
- Inspect the spoons regularly for any signs of damage. Discontinue use if any sharp edges or deformities are found.  
- When washing, avoid using abrasive materials that may scratch the surface.  
- These spoons are dishwasher safe; however, hand washing is recommended to maintain their pristine finish.

3. Product Specifications  
- Product Name: Zwilling Dinner & Coffee Spoon Set  
- Quantity: 6 pieces  
- Material: High-quality stainless steel  
- Dimensions (each spoon): Length: 18 cm, Width: 4 cm  
- Weight: Approximately 70 grams per spoon  
- Care instructions: Dishwasher safe, but hand washing recommended for longevity.

4. Setup and Installation  
No installation is required for the Zwilling Dinner & Coffee Spoon Set. Simply unpack the spoons from the box and 
arrange them as desired for use.

5. Operation  
To use the spoons, serve food or beverages as intended:
- For coffee or tea, use the coffee spoon to stir.  
- For meal consumption, utilize the dinner spoons for soups, cereals, desserts, and more.  
- The ergonomic design provides a comfortable grip for ease of use.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance  
- After each use, clean the spoons with warm soapy water or place them in a dishwasher (top rack recommended).  
- For stubborn stains, gently scrub with a non-abrasive sponge.  
- Dry the spoons thoroughly with a soft cloth to prevent water spots.  
- Store the spoons in a dry area to maintain their quality.

7. Troubleshooting  
- If the spoons exhibit discoloration, this may be due to food residue. Ensure thorough cleaning after each use.  
- For tarnished spoons, use a specialized stainless steel cleaner to restore shine.  
- If a spoon is bent or damaged, refrain from using it and contact customer service.

8. Disposal  
Dispose of the spoons responsibly. If they no longer serve their purpose, consider recycling as stainless steel is 
recyclable. Dispose of in accordance with local regulations.

9. Contact  
For further inquiries or support, please contact us:  
Email: info@ggmgastro.com  
Phone: 0800 7000 220  
Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany  

Thank you for choosing Zwilling. Enjoy your dining experience!



DE DEUTSCH
Produktmanual für das Zwilling Dinner Kaffee Löffel Set (6 Stück)
 
 1. Allgemeine Informationen 
 Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das Zwilling Dinner Kaffee Löffel Set entschieden haben. Dieses Set besteht aus 6 
hochwertigen Edelstahl-Löffeln, die ideal für den täglichen Einsatz in Ihrer Küche oder für besondere Anlässe sind. Die 
Löffel kombinieren Funktionalität und elegantes Design.
 
 2. Sicherheitsinformationen 
 Bitte beachten Sie folgende Sicherheitshinweise: 
 - Verwenden Sie die Löffel nicht zum Kochen oder bei extremen Temperaturen, da dies die Materialien beschädigen 
kann. 
 - Bewahren Sie die Löffel außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf, um unbeabsichtigte Verletzungen zu vermeiden. 
 - Reinigen Sie die Löffel vor dem ersten Gebrauch gründlich. 
 - Vermeiden Sie übermäßige Kraftanwendung, da die Löffel bei unsachgemäßer Anwendung verbogen werden 
können. 
 - Überprüfen Sie die Löffel regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen oder Verschleiß und ersetzen Sie sie, wenn sie beschädigt 
sind.
 
 3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten 
 - Materialien: Hochwertiger Edelstahl 
 - Anzahl der Löffel: 6 
 - Abmessungen: ca. 13 cm Länge 
 - Gewicht: ca. 100 g für das gesamte Set 
 - Spülmaschinenfest: Ja 
 - Ergonomisches Design: Ja 
 
 4. Einrichtung und Installation 
 Es sind keine speziellen Installationsschritte erforderlich. Nach dem Auspacken sind die Löffel sofort einsatzbereit. 
Reinigen Sie die Löffel gründlich mit Wasser und milder Seife vor dem ersten Gebrauch. 
 
 5. Bedienung 
 Die Verwendung der Löffel ist intuitiv. Sie können sie zum Servieren von Desserts, zum Umrühren von Getränken oder 
für die Beigabe von Zutaten zu Ihren Lieblingsgerichten nutzen. 
 
 6. Reinigung und Wartung 
 - Spülen Sie die Löffel nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser ab, um Rückstände zu entfernen. 
 - Verwenden Sie milde Spülmittel und vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel und Schwämme, die Kratzer 
verursachen können. 
 - Die Löffel sind spülmaschinenfest, sollten aber am besten von Hand gewaschen werden, um deren Glanz zu 
erhalten. 
 - Trocknen Sie die Löffel anschließend mit einem weichen Tuch.
 
 7. Fehlerbehebung 
 Wenn Sie auf Probleme stoßen, beachten Sie bitte: 
 - Falls die Löffel aufgrund von Benutzung Verfärbungen zeigen, reinigen Sie diese mit einer milden 
Edelstahlreinigungslösung. 
 - Bei Verbiegungen lassen sich die Löffel nicht zurückbiegen. Ersetzen Sie diese in diesem Fall.
 
 8. Entsorgung 
 Entsorgen Sie die Löffel gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Metallabfälle. Edelstahl ist ein recyclebares Material und 
sollte entsprechend verwertet werden. 
 
 9. Kontakt 
 Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte: 
 E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Telefon: 0800 7000 220 
 Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland 
 
 Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude mit Ihrem Zwilling Dinner Kaffee Löffel Set!



NL NEDERLANDS
Producthandleiding voor het Zwilling Dinner Coffee Spoon Set (6 stuks)

1. Algemene Informatie  
Bedankt voor uw aankoop van het Zwilling Dinner Coffee Spoon Set. Dit set van 6 hoogwaardige lepel is ontworpen 
voor zowel diner- als koffiedranken, en biedt de perfecte combinatie van functionaliteit en elegantie.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie  
- Gebruik de lepels uitsluitend voor het beoogde doel. Het gebruik buiten de specificaties kan leiden tot schade of 
blessures.
- Houd de lepels buiten het bereik van kinderen om verstikkingsgevaar te voorkomen.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe voorwerpen om krassen op het oppervlak te voorkomen.
- Was de lepels handmatig of in de vaatwasser, maar vermijd gebruik van agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen.
- Controleer regelmatig op beschadigingen. Bij ernstige schade is het raadzaam de lepel niet meer te gebruiken.

3. Productspecificaties  
- Materiaal: RVS 18/10
- Aantal stuks: 6
- Kleur: Zilver
- Ontwerp: Modern

4. Installatie en Setup  
Het Zwilling Dinner Coffee Spoon Set vereist geen installatie. U kunt de lepels direct uit de verpakking gebruiken. 
Voordat u ze gebruikt, is het raadzaam om de lepels af te spoelen met warm water en ze te reinigen met een mild 
afwasmiddel.

5. Gebruik  
Gebruik de lepels zoals bedoeld, bijvoorbeeld voor het serveren van maaltijden of het roeren van koffie. Zorg ervoor dat 
de lepels niet in aanraking komen met extreme hitte of open vlammen om vervorming te voorkomen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud  
- Handwas: Gebruik een mild afwasmiddel en een zachte spons. Spoel af met warm water en droog de lepels direct af 
om watervlekken te voorkomen.
- Vaatwasser: Plaats de lepels in de bovenste lade van de vaatwasser. Vermijd het gebruik van agressieve 
reinigingsmiddelen en zorg ervoor dat de lepels niet in contact komen met andere metalen voorwerpen om krassen te 
voorkomen.
- Bewaar de lepels op een droge plaats en vermijd vochtige omgevingen om roestvorming te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing  
- Als er vlekken op de lepels verschijnen, gebruik dan een mengsel van baking soda en water om deze voorzichtig te 
verwijderen.
- Bij slijtage of oppervlakkige krassen, gebruik een zachte polijstmiddel speciaal voor roestvrij staal om het oppervlak te 
herstellen.

8. Afvoer  
Bij het afvoeren van de lepels, zorg ervoor dat ze worden gerecycled waar mogelijk. Roestvrij staal is recyclebaar en 
kan worden ingeleverd bij lokale recyclingpunten.

9. Contact  
Voor vragen of ondersteuning, neem contact met ons op:
E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com  
Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220  
Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland  



ES ESPAÑOL
Manual del Producto: Set de Cuchara de Cena y Café Zwilling - 6 Piezas
 
 1. Información General 
 Gracias por elegir el Set de Cuchara de Cena y Café Zwilling. Este set incluye 6 cucharas diseñadas para ofrecer una 
experiencia culinaria excepcional en cada uso. Fabricadas con materiales de alta calidad, estas cucharas son ideales 
para cualquier ocasión, desde cenas formales hasta encuentros informales.
 
 2. Información de Seguridad 
 - Uso Adecuado: Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para la alimentación y no debe ser utilizado con otros 
fines.
 - Manejo: Maneje con cuidado las cucharas para evitar daños. No utilice utensilios de metal o abrasivos al limpiar.
 - Calor: No exponga las cucharas a temperaturas extremas. Evite el contacto con superficies calientes para prevenir 
deformaciones.
 - Niños: Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar riesgos de lesiones.
 - Almacenamiento: Guarde las cucharas en un lugar seco y fresco para mantener su calidad y evitar corrosiones.
 
 3. Resumen del Producto y Especificaciones 
 - Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad 
 - Dimensiones: Cucharas de cena de 20 cm, cucharas de café de 14 cm 
 - Acabado: Pulido brillante y resistente a las manchas 
 - Número de piezas: 6 cucharas (3 de cena y 3 de café) 
 - Compatibilidad: Apto para lavavajillas
 
 4. Instalación y Configuración 
 Este producto no requiere instalación. Simplemente retire las cucharas del embalaje y están listas para su uso. 
Asegúrese de revisar las cucharas antes de usarlas, comprobando que no haya daños visibles.
 
 5. Operación 
 Utilice las cucharas para servir y disfrutar de sus comidas y bebidas. Este producto es perfecto para sopas, guisos, 
postres y café. Se recomienda no utilizar las cucharas con alimentos extremadamente calientes para preservar su 
integridad.
 
 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento 
 - Lavado a Mano: Lávelas con agua tibia y jabón suave. 
 - Lavavajillas: Puede lavar las cucharas en el lavavajillas; coloque en la parte superior para obtener mejores 
resultados. 
 - Secado: Séquelas inmediatamente después de lavarlas para evitar manchas de agua. 
 - Almacenamiento: Guarde en un lugar seco para mantener su brillo y evitar el óxido.
 
 7. Solución de Problemas 
 - Manchas o Marcas: Si las cucharas tienen manchas, puede remojarlas en una mezcla de agua y vinagre durante 10 
minutos y limpiarlas con un paño suave. 
 - Deformaciones: Si observa que alguna cuchara ha perdido su forma, evite el uso y contáctenos para más 
información.
 
 8. Eliminación 
 Este producto está fabricado con materiales reciclables. Al final de su vida útil, recomendamos reciclar el producto 
siguiendo las regulaciones locales de reciclaje para materiales metálicos.
 
 9. Contacto 
 Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia adicional, no dude en contactarnos: 
 - Correo Electrónico: info@ggmgastro.com 
 - Teléfono: 0800 7000 220 
 - Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania 
 
 Gracias por elegir Zwilling. Disfrute de sus cucharas y de cada comida.



FR FRANÇAIS
Manuel du Produit : Ensemble de Cuillères à Café et Dîner Zwilling - 6 Pièces
 
 1. Informations Générales 
 Félicitations pour votre achat de l'ensemble de cuillères à café et dîner Zwilling. Cet ensemble se compose de six 
cuillères en acier inoxydable de haute qualité, conçues pour offrir un mélange parfait de fonctionnalité et de style.
 
 2. Informations de Sécurité 
 - Utilisez uniquement les cuillères pour la consommation de nourriture et de boissons. 
 - Ne pas utiliser les cuillères pour des aliments ou des boissons très chauds pour éviter les brûlures. 
 - Évitez le contact avec des objets tranchants ou abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface. 
 - Gardez les cuillères hors de portée des enfants lorsque non utilisées. 
 - Ne pas mettre au micro-ondes. 
 - Lavez et séchez soigneusement après utilisation pour éviter toute corrosion. 
 
 3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications 
 - Matériau: Acier inoxydable de haute qualité 
 - Dimensions: Longueur : 14,5 cm 
 - Poids: 80 g (pour l'ensemble) 
 - Finition: Poli brillant 
 - Nombre de pièces: 6 
 - Utilisation prévue: Cuillères à café et à dîner 
 
 4. Configuration et Installation 
 Aucune installation particulière n'est requise pour utiliser votre ensemble de cuillères. Il suffit de sortir les cuillères de 
l'emballage et de les rincer sous l'eau courante pour éliminer tout résidu de fabrication avant la première utilisation. 
 
 5. Fonctionnement 
 Utilisez les cuillères pour des plats variés tels que les desserts, les soupes et les boissons. Les cuillères sont adaptées 
pour une utilisation au quotidien ainsi que pour des occasions spéciales. 
 
 6. Nettoyage et Entretien 
 - Lavez les cuillères à la main avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse et essuyez-les avec un chiffon doux. 
 - Les cuillères sont également compatibles avec le lave-vaisselle. Pour de meilleurs résultats, placez-les sur le panier 
supérieur. 
 - Séchez soigneusement après lavage pour éviter les marques d'eau. 
 
 7. Dépannage 
 - Si des taches apparaissent, frottez délicatement avec une éponge non abrasive et un nettoyant doux. 
 - En cas de rayures, éviter les objets métalliques pour le nettoyage ; utilisez plutôt un chiffon doux. 
 - Si les cuillères semblent ternes, les polir avec un produit à polir spécifique pour l'acier inoxydable. 
 
 8. Élimination 
 À la fin de leur cycle de vie, les cuillères en acier inoxydable peuvent être recyclées. Veuillez les déposer dans un 
centre de recyclage approprié dans votre région. Ne jetez pas à la poubelle. 
 
 9. Contact 
 Pour toutes questions ou assistance supplémentaire : 
 Email : info@ggmgastro.com 
 Téléphone : 0800 7000 220 
 Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne



IT ITALIANO
Manuale del Prodotto: Set di Cucchiai da Dessert per Cena e Caffè - 6 Pezzi ZWILLING
 
 1. Informazioni Generali 
 Il set di cucchiai da dessert ZWILLING è progettato per l'uso quotidiano e per occasioni speciali. Realizzati con 
materiali di alta qualità, questi cucchiai offrono una combinazione di eleganza e funzionalità.
 
 2. Informazioni di Sicurezza 
 - Uso previsto: Utilizzare solo per il consumo di alimenti e bevande. 
 - Non utilizzare: Non utilizzare i cucchiai per scopi non previsti, come utensili per cucinare o mescolare sostanze 
abrasive. 
 - Manutenzione: Evitare di utilizzare pagliette abrasive e detergenti aggressivi durante la pulizia. 
 - Temperature: Non esporre a temperature estreme o a fiamme dirette. 
 - Bambini: Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini quando non in uso. Non lasciare i cucchiai in acqua calda per 
lunghi periodi di tempo.
 
 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche 
 Il set è composto da sei cucchiai, progettati per resistere all'uso quotidiano pur mantenendo un aspetto elegante. 
 - Materiale: Acciaio inox 
 - Dimensioni: 13,5 cm di lunghezza 
 - Peso: 100 g per cucchiaio 
 - Confezione: Include 6 cucchiai in un elegante confezione regalo 
 
 4. Installazione e Montaggio 
 Non è richiesta alcuna installazione specifica per utilizzare il set di cucchiai. Assicurarsi che i cucchiai siano puliti prima 
del primo utilizzo. Rimuovere eventuali imballaggi e confezioni protettive.
 
 5. Funzionamento 
 Utilizzare i cucchiai per servire dessert, zuppe o caffè. Possono essere utilizzati con tutti i tipi di ciotole e tazze. Lavare 
dopo ogni uso per mantenere l'integrità del materiale.
 
 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione 
 - Lavaggio a Mano: Lavare con acqua calda e sapone, sciacquare e asciugare bene. 
 - Lavastoviglie: I cucchiai possono essere inseriti in lavastoviglie, preferibilmente nel cestello superiore. 
 - Conservazione: Conservare in un luogo asciutto per evitare macchie e ossidazione.
 
 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi 
 - Macchie: Se i cucchiai presentano macchie, pulirli con una soluzione di aceto e acqua oppure con prodotti specifici 
per acciaio inox. 
 - Graffi: I graffi superficiali non influiscono sull'uso dei cucchiai, ma si consiglia di evitare utensili metallici durante l'uso.
 
 8. Smaltimento 
 Alla fine della vita utile dei cucchiai, smaltire in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti. L'acciaio inox è riciclabile. 
Verificare le opzioni di riciclaggio nella propria area.
 
 9. Contatti 
 Per ulteriori informazioni, assistenza o domande: 
 Email: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Telefono: 0800 7000 220 
 Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania


